
Connections Public Charter School
A Community, Business & Education Learning `Ohana

Governing Board Membership
SY 22-23

Kirk Bailey, Chair
Community Representative
kirk_bailey@connectionspcs.org

John Thatcher, Vice-Chair
Community Representative
john_thatcher@connectionspcs.org

Damon Murphy
Administrative Representative
damon_murphy@connectionspcs.org

Pamela Thatcher
Faculty Representative
pamela_thatcher@connectionspcs.org

Christina Wilbourn
Support Staff Representative
christina_wilbourn@connectionspcs.org

Libby Oshiyama
Community Representative
libby_oshiyama@connectionspcs.org

Anna Madrid
Parent Representative
anna_madrid@connectionspcs.org

Gerald Taber
Parent Representative
gerald_taber@connectionspcs.org

Michael Fischer
Community Representative
michael_fischer@connectionspcs.org
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